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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

SHEPARD FAIREY AND OBEY GIANT
ART, INC.,

Plaintiffs,

v.

THE ASSOCIATED PRESS,

Defendant and Counterclaim
Plaintiff,

v.

SHEPARD FAIREY, OBEY GIANT ART,
INC., OBEY GIANT LLC, STUDIO 
NUMBER ONE, INC., and ONE 3 TWO,
INC. (d/b/a OBEY CLOTHING),

Counterclaim Defendants.

ECF

Case No. 09-01123 (AKH)

COUNTERCLAIM DEFENDANT ONE 3 TWO, INC.’S 
PROOF OF SERVICE
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES: 
At the time of service, I was over 18 years of age and not a party to this action.  I am 

employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California.  My business address is 1000 
Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 600, Los Angeles, California 90017-2463.

On January 28, 2010, I served true copies of the following document(s) described as:

1. NOTICE OF MOTION OF JOINT MOTION TO REDACT 
CERTAIN CONFIDENTIAL PORTIONS OF SUMMARY JUDGMENT PAPERS FOR 
PURPOSES OF THE PUBLIC FILE; 

2. MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN SUPPORT OF JOINT MOTION TO 
REDACT CERTAIN CONFIDENTIAL PORTIONS OF SUMMARY JUDGMENT 
PAPERS FOR PURPOSES OF THE PUBLIC FILE; 

3. DECLARATION OF JEANNE A. FUGATE IN SUPPORT OF 
JOINT MOTION TO REDACT CERTAIN CONFIDENTIAL PORTIONS OF 
SUMMARY JUDGMENT PAPERS AND OPPOSITION PAPERS FOR PURPOSES OF 
THE PUBLIC RECORD; and 

4. DECLARATION OF BRENDAN T. KEHOE, ESQ. IN SUPPORT 
OF THE ASSOCIATED PRESS’S MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN SUPPORT OF JOINT 
MOTION TO REDACT CERTAIN CONFIDENTIAL PORTIONS OF SUMMARY 
JUDGMENT PAPERS FOR PURPOSES OF THE PUBLIC FILE.

on the interested parties in this action as follows:

SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST
BY E-MAIL OR ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION:  I caused a copy of the document(s) to 
be sent from e-mail address harper@caldwell-leslie.com to the persons at the e-mail addresses 
listed in the Service List.  I did not receive, within a reasonable time after the transmission, any 
electronic message or other indication that the transmission was unsuccessful.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the 
foregoing is true and correct and that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this 
Court at whose direction the service was made.

Executed on January 28, 2011, at Los Angeles, California.

                /s/
Lauren Harper
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SERVICE LIST
Shepard Fairey, et al.  v. The Associated Press, et al.
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Dale M. Cendali
Claudia E. Ray
Brendan T. Kehoe
Brett Broadwater
Kirkland & Ellis LLP
601 Lexington Avenue 

New York, New York 10022
T: (212) 326-2000
F: (212) 326-2061
dale.cendali@kirkland.com
claudia.ray@kirkland.com
brendan.kehoe@kirkland.com
brett.broadwater@kirkland.com

Counsel for: 

The Associated Press

Diana Marie Torres
Beth Marie Weinstein
Kirkland & Ellis LLP
333 South Hope Street
Los Angeles, CA 90071
T: (213) 680-8400
F: (213) 660-8500
diana.torres@kirkland.com
beth.weinstein@kirkland.com

Counsel for: 

The Associated Press

Michael Francis Williams
Kirkland & Ellis LLP
655 Fifteenth Street NW, Suite 1200
Washington, DC 20005
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Geoffrey Stewart
Damon M. Lewis
Katherine Stern
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51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W.
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T: (202) 879-5445
F: (202) 626-1700
gstewart@jonesday.com
dmlewis@jonesday.com
kstern@jonesday.com
elfountain@jonesday.com

Counsel for: 

Shepard Fairey
Obey Giant Art, Inc.
Obey Giant LLC
Studio Number One, Inc.

Meir Feder
Chris J. Lopata
Jones Day (NYC)
222 East 41st Street
New York, New York 10017
T: (212) 326-3939
F: (212) 755-7306
mfeder@jonesday.com
cjlopata@jonesday.com

Counsel for: 

Shepard Fairey
Obey Giant Art, Inc.
Obey Giant LLC
Studio Number One, Inc.

Brian O’Neill
Jones Day
555 S. Flower Street, 50th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071
T: (213) 489-3939
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Evan M. Simon
Jones Day
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William Fisher
John Palfrey
Harvard Law School
1575 Massachusetts Avenue
Cambridge, MA 02138
T: (617) 495-0957
F: (617) 496-4947
tfisher@law.harvard.edu
jpalfrey@law.harvard.edu

Counsel for: 

Shepard Fairey
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Brune & Richard LLP
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New York, New York 10004
T: (212) 668-1900
F: (212) 668-0315
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Counsel for: 
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